General Description
The MAX20098 is an automotive 2.2MHz synchronous
step-down controller IC with 3.5µA IQ. This IC operates
with an input-voltage supply from 3.5V to 42V and can
operate in dropout condition by running at 99% (typ) duty
cycle. It is intended for applications with mid- to high-
power requirements that operate at a wide input voltage
range such as during automotive cold-crank or engine

• -40°C to +125°C Grade 1 Automotive Temperature
Range
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-100089; Rev 11; 5/19
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX20098 Versatile Automotive 36V 2.2MHz
Buck Controller with 3.5µA IQ
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
RFOSC
FOSC
CL
CCOMP2 CCOMP1
RCOMP
FSYNC/SYNCOUT
EN
SUP
CIN
VBAT
MAX20098
BST DH LX DL
OUT
CS
PGOOD
PGND
CBST
L
COUT
RCS VOUT
5V
AGND BIAS FB COMP
Typical Application Circuit
MAX20098 Versatile Automotive 36V 2.2MHz
Buck Controller with 3.5µA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 19
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART PIN-PACKAGE
VOUT SPREAD
SPECTRUM
SWITCH-
OVER IN
FPWM
SWITCH-
OVER IN
SKIP
SYNC/
SYNCOUTADJUSTABLE FIXED
MAX20098ATEA/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 5V Off On On SYNC
MAX20098ATEB/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 3.3V Off On On SYNC
MAX20098ATEC/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 5V On On On SYNC
MAX20098ATED/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 3.3V On On On SYNC
MAX20098ATEE/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 3.3V Off Off On SYNC
MAX20098ATEF/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 3.3V On Off On SYNC
MAX20098ATEG/VY+ 16 SW TQFN-EP* 1V to 10V 3.3V On Off Off SYNC
Note: All parts operate over the -40°C to +125°C automotive temperature range.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
SW = Side-wettable TQFN package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX20098 Versatile Automotive 36V 2.2MHz
Buck Controller with 3.5µA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 20
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET